Clause No.

13

20

21

32

36

43

44

45

49

75

84*

100

109

111

122

129%*

130

131

136

Annex 2

Some lllustrations of the
Variations Made for
Different Levels of Municipalities
in the Municipal Law

Marginal Title

Composition of Municipality

Municipal authorities

Constitution of Empowered Standing Committee of Municipality
Subject Committee

Officers of Municipality

Cadres of common municipal services, appointments, etc.
Municipal Service Commission for Municipal Corporation

State Municipal Service Commission

Other functions

Municipal Fund

Preparation of budget estimate of Municipality

Municipal Accounts Committee

Power of Municipality to raise loan

Power of Municipality to raise short-term loan

Issue of Municipal Bonds for development of urban infrastructure
Power to levy taxes

Power to levy user charges

Power to levy fees and fines

Tax on deficits of parking spaces in non-residential buildings

*

The words “subject to the provisions of section 10” inserted in these clauses at the start.



