

**Some Illustrations of the
Variations Made for
Different Levels of Municipalities
in the Municipal Law**

<u>Clause No.</u>	<u>Marginal Title</u>
13	Composition of Municipality
20	Municipal authorities
21	Constitution of Empowered Standing Committee of Municipality
32	Subject Committee
36	Officers of Municipality
43	Cadres of common municipal services, appointments, etc.
44	Municipal Service Commission for Municipal Corporation
45	State Municipal Service Commission
49	Other functions
75	Municipal Fund
84*	Preparation of budget estimate of Municipality
100	Municipal Accounts Committee
109	Power of Municipality to raise loan
111	Power of Municipality to raise short-term loan
122	Issue of Municipal Bonds for development of urban infrastructure
129*	Power to levy taxes
130	Power to levy user charges
131	Power to levy fees and fines
136	Tax on deficits of parking spaces in non-residential buildings

* The words "subject to the provisions of section 10" inserted in these clauses at the start.